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BANGTADESH THAI ALUMINIUM LIMITED

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 31 MARCH 2023

2,759,048,159

49,3r5,O70

3,215,720,478
L,085,37L,2BB

L,027,789,329

L,067,968,826

1,552,714

33,038,321

6,024,083,707

014

2,791,647,477

49,315,07O

6,095,778,12t

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets
Tangible Fixed Assets, Net oIAccutnu]ated De1;reciation

Investment;
Investment in BD Thai Food & Beverage Ltd.

Current Assets

lnventories

Sundry Debtors

Loans, Advances and Deposits

Investment in Shares of listed compatries

Cash at Banks and in Hand

TOTAL ASSE'I-S

EQUITYAND LIABILITIES
Shareholder's Eouitv
Share Capital

Share Prerrium

Revenue Reserve

Revaluation Surplus

Retained Ean-ring

Non-Current Liabilities
Long Telrrr Loarr ISet urcdl
Defferecl Tax

Current Liabilities and Prorrisialrs

Short Term Bank l-oans (SecuredJ

Creditors Including Dividend

Accrued Expenses

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Net Asset Value (NAV) Per Share

Prof. Rubina Hamid
Chairman

Gen (LPR) Md Moshfequr Rahman

Managing Director & CEo

Asim Barua
Secretary

57 51

o7 303

1,318,935,587 1,344,39O,470

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.01

1,2.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

11.00

L

997,680,820

52,399,7 62

268,855,005

707

27.95

L,018,462,21,1

55,209,098

27 0,71,9,1,61,

6,O95,778,L21

28.s3

1l*tt""*'r(!J-'--
Shabana Maleque

Director

I
Md.I Abedin,FCA

CFO

ry
UKAS

r(ArA6!l,4INI
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PARTICULARS NOTES
3l-Mar-23

TAKA

3O-lw-22
TAKA

L,064,43L,552

1,085,064,650

1,059,815,095

1,552,7 L4

43,951,563

r,277,752,500

555,L47,247

19,578,459

L,260,307,458

458,5L7,587

1,277,752,500

555,r47,247

t9,578,459

1,,268,1,86,1,39

499,81,6,003

696,937,491

436,907,378 43 083,220

694,824,083

Dated: 09 May 2023

BTATOWER(12thto l4thFloor),29 Kemal AtaturkAvenue, Road# 17, Banani Commercial Area, Dhaka-1213, Bangladesh
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FACTORY : Chandara, Kaliakoir, Gazipur, Bangladesh, Phone : 06822-51609, E-mail : btafactory@btaalu.com
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BANGLADESH THAI ALUMINIUM tTD.
STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01 IULY 2022 TO 31 MARCH 2023

NOTES

Ol-lt.ly-2O22
to

31--Mar-23

Ol-lt,ly-2O2t
to

3L-Mar-22

O1-lan.-2023
to

31-Mar-23

0L-lan.-ZO22
to

3l-Mar-22

TURNOVER

COST OF GOODS SOLD

GROSS PROFIT

Administrative, Selling & FinanciaI Expenses

Administrative Expenses

Selling & Distribution Expenses

Financial Expenses

OPERATING PROFIT

Other Income

Net Profit before Tax and WPP&WF

Workers Profit Participation & WF

Net Profit before Tax

Current Tax

Deferred Tax

Tax Expenses

Net Profit after Tax

EarningPerShare (Adiusted)

Prof, Rubina Hamid
Chairman

736,596,218

598,915,986

888,934,723

675,505,506

245,805,1.21

201,,419,971

327,931,441

260,744,520

137,680,232 213,429,217 44,385,150 6L,L86,92L

196,332,a50 59,063,298 64,994,024

13,027,209

14,398,033

31,638,056

19,71"5,150

1,6,648,041

28,634,837

(44,862,974)

929,61.2

77,096,367

2,01,7,293

(74,678,1,48)

404,201

(3,817,7O7)

96L,951,

13.00

(43,933,362) 19,7L3,660

9t0,774
{74,273,e47) (2,84e,1s6)

(43,933,362) t8,2O3,486 94

4,4L9,577

3,1,11,,51,7

1.,066,227

3,029,557

7,531,094 4,O95,7A4 3,423,A8L 2,762,397

(s7,464,4s6) \4,107,707 (77,6e7,828) {s,6L1,553)

0.11 74

Maleque(LPR) Md Moshfequr Rahman
Managing Director & CEo Director

fth-/
Asinr $nrar Balua
Company Secretary

Md.
4p-

foynal Abedin,FCA
CFO

Place: Dhaka, Bangladesh.

Dated: 09 May 2023
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PARTICULARS

53,267,328

43,388,302

99,677 ,220

45,010,615

42,708,720

94,823,871.

2,762,397

1,471.,678

1.,952,203

BTATOWER (lZthto'l4th Floor),29 Kemal AtaturkAvenue, Road #lT,BananiCommercial Area, Dhaka-1213, Bangladesh
Phone i +88-02-222275574-78, Fax : 88-02-222275573, E-mail : sales@btaalu.com, Web : www.btaalu.com
FACTORY : Chandara, Kaliakoir, Gazlpur, Bangladesh, Phone :06822-51609, E-mail : btafactory@btaalu.com

fllH

K,l;*



fllH
<REf6qr[a[E,{mfiB ziX(r,rIrltrrrl\+Ylrr,.
BANGLADESH THAI ALUMINIUM LTD. lntertek

BANGTADESH THAI ATUMINIUM LIMITED
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

FORTHE PERIOD FROM 01 IULY 2022 TO 31 MARCH 2023

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

(10,9L3,242)

0.22

33,264,993

(43,957,563) t33,61,2,259)
.1

014

853,31.6,91.9

(7 42,65t,696)
(99,677,220)

[3s,842,300)

15

t0.1e)

Collection fiotn Turnover & Others

Payment for Costs & Expetrses

Literest paid on Battk Loan

Incorne Tax Paid & deducted at sotlrce

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Tangible F ixed Asset Acqutreci

lnvestment in Shares

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Share Capital

Cash Credit & Othel loan received/(paid)

Long Term Loan Received

Dividend paid

Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and Cash Equivalents at 0pening

Cash and Cash Ecluivalents at Clositrg

Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents

Net Operating Cash Flow (NOCF) Per Share

<t-L+^.'{r'/",,.-

Dated: 09 May 2023

Gen [LPR) Md Moshfequr Rahman

Managing Director & CEO

Shabana Maleque
Director

rh../
Asim {unrar 

Barua

Company Secretary

,rcA'
Md. foynal Abedin,FCA

CFO

wsr.t
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PARTICULARS

O7-luly-2O22
to

3l-Mar-23

O7-luly-2O21.
to

3l-Mar-22

I 93

794,801,151
(649,424,226)

(94,823,877)

(20,166,893) (92,304,71,2)

(20,781,397)

2,11.3,408

760,829,666

73,656,142

993

BTA TOWER (12th to 14th Floor), 29 KemalAtaturkAvenue, Road # 17, Banani CommercialArea, Dhaka-1213, Bangladesh
Phone : +88-02-222275574-78, Fax : 88-02-222275573, E-mail : sales@btaalu.com, Web : www.btaalu.com
FAGTORY : Chandara, Kaliakoir, Gazipur, Bangladesh, Phone :06822-51609, E-mail : btafactory@btaalu.com
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Prof. Rubina Hamid

Chairman
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Prof. Rubina Hamid
Chairman

BANGLADESH THAI ALUMINIUM LTD,

BANGLADESH THAI ALUMINIUM LIMITED
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01 IULY 2022 TO 31 MARCH 2023

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01 IULY 2O2l TO 31 MARCH 2022

(LPR) Md Moshfequr Rahman
Managing Director & CEO

A--ua-1.-..rLLr'-*'
Shabana Maleque
Director

lh*
Asim $urnar Barua

*
Company Secretary

Md. !oynal Abedin,FCA
CFO

Dated: 09 May 2023
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Particulars Share Capital
Il R"u"r*"

Share Prenriumll
ll Reserve

Retained
Earnings

Revaluation

surplus
Total

At 0'1. ltrly 2l\22 |,277 ,752,500 sss.t+z,z+tll 1.e,s7a,4se 499,8r6,003 1,268,786,739 3,620,480,348

Depreciation on RevalLration Surpltts
tl

70,L66,040 (10,166,040J

0pening Del'erred Tax on Revaluatiott il
359,335,436 359,335,435

Closing Defcrred Tax on Revalrrrtion il {3s7,048,077) (357,048,077')

Net Profit for the Pcriod il
(s1,464,4s6) (s1.,464,456)

At 31 Marchr 2023 1,277,752,500 uss,rrt,z+rll 7s,s7s,4se 45A,517,5A1 1,260,307,454 3,57L,303,251

Revaluation

Surplus
TotalShare Capital

ll R"u".r"
Share Premiumll

ll Reserve
Retained
EarningsParticulars

5A4,008,46? 7,235,3r7,5t5 3,591,804,188At 01 fuly 2021 L,277 ,7 52,500 sss,t+t,z+tll D,s7s,4ss

(n,637,770)
il

(21,631,770)Cash Dividend for 202O-2'L

(11.,700,042)
tl

LL,700,042Depreciation on Revalu;rtion Surpitts

407,004,1L6 407,004,116
ilOpcning Deferred Tax on Rcvaluation

(360,767,939) (360,767,939)
tl

Closing Dcferred Tax on Revaluatiou

74,707,701Net Proflt lor the Period
tl

74,107,701

233,649
tl

233,649Unrealize Cain on Investment in Shares

7,27r,O53,650 3,631,349,946\,277,752,500 L9,578,459$t,rn ,rorll 507,818,089At 31 Marclu 2022

BTATOWER (12thto 14th Floor), 29 KemalAtaturkAvenue, Road # 17, BananiCommercialArea, Dhaka-1213, Bangladesh
Phone i +88-02-222275574-78, Fax : 88-02-222275573, E-mail : sales@btaalu.com, Web : www.btaalu.com
FACTORY : Chandara, Kaliakoir, Gazipur, Bangladesh, Phone :06822-51609, E-mail : btafactory@btaalu.com
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BANGLADESH THAI ALUMINIUM LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01JULY 2022TO 3l MARCH 2023

FORMING AN INTEGRAT PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS.

1.00 Tangible Fixed Assets-Tk. 2.759.048.159
The break up ofthe above amount is as under

Written down value as on 31.03.2023 [Annexture-A1 and A2)

Revaluatiot'r Surplus as on 31.03.2023 [Annexture-A3)

2.00 Investment in BD Thai Food & Beverage Ltd.: Tk.49'315,070
The break up ofthe above amount is as under :

Paid up Capital

3.00 Sundry Detrtors : Tk. 1,027,789.329
'lhe break up of the above autout.tt is as under

Gross Debtors

Unsecured but considered good

4.00 Loans, Advances and Deposits : Tk. 1,067.968.826

Tlie break r"rp of the above arnouttt is as under :

Balance as on 31 March 2023

1.,027,789,329 85,064,650

27 789, 29

31-Mar-23
TAKA

1,172,767,B]-B

1,586,880,341

Tk. 2,759,O48,159

31-Mar-23
TAKA

49,375,O70

49,315,070 49,315,070

3O-lu,n-22
TAKA

L,1.94,607,096

30-llan-Z2
TAKA

49,3L5,O70Tk.

31-Mar-23
TAKA

31-Mar-23

TAKA

1,067,968,826

1,067,968,826 1,059,815,095

3O-lun-22
TAKA

3O-lan-22

TAKA

1,059,815,095

.1,"*..1..
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BTA TOWER (1Zth to 14th Floor), 29 Kemal Ataturk Avenue, Road # 1 7, Banani Commercial Area, Dhaka-1 21 3, Bangladesh
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5.00 Cash at Banks and in Hand: Tk. 33.038.321

The break up olthe above amount is as nnder :

Cash in Hand

Cash at Banks :

Mercar.rtile Bank Ltd., Banani Br. Ac# 010611100004615

Mercantile Bank Ltd., Banani Br. Ac# 010611100012530[P/S)

BankAsia Ltd., Banani Br. Ac# 01233051656

Exim Bank Ltd., Gulshan Br. Ac# 00711100156068

Prime Bank Ltd., Banani Br. Ac# 1,32L1,090000272

Dutch Bangla Bank Ltd., Shafipur Br. Ac# 1"821.L09993

Shaha Jalal Islami Bank Ltd., Balrani Br. Ac# 101311100005496

Al-Arafa Islami Bank Ltd., Banani Br, Ac# 0201,020007579

Dhaka Bank Ltd,, Banani Br. Ac# '206100L0472

Premier Bank Ltd., Banani Br. Ac# 1041l"100010092

Rupali Bank Ltd., Local Office Br. Ac# 200085688

Rupali Bank Ltd., Local Office Br. F.C. Ac# RQO3

ln Dividend Account with Rupali Bank Ltd.

Rupali Bank Ltd., Local OfTice Br. STD Ac# 2400021.05

lslarni Bank Limited, Gulshan Bralrch Ac#2050\77 0100431515

One Bank Limited

Shaha Jalal islami Bank Ltd., [R/S)

Pubali Bank Ltd.,

Rupali Bank Ltd., Local Office Br. STD Ac# 24000112

BRAC Bank Ltd.,

Fund Building for UPAS loan

SBSC

Tk.

6.00 Authorized Capital - Tk. 2.000,000,000

The Company has an aruthorizecl capital olTk. 2,000,000,000 divided into

200,000,000 Ordinary Sharcs ofTk.10/- each.

31-Mar-23

TAKA

3O-lun-22

TAKA

1.,037,51.6

233,737

7,101.,010

153,804

439,1.1.3

2,298,848

1,709,301

+,572,837

41.0,686

7,403,860

35,293

625,220

4,719,993

7,84L,998

663,L48

L,036,772

3,076,240

2,260,169

L8,776

33,038,32L

2,866,227

209,696

74,407,962

57,7L7

1,506,653

2,543,745

2,496,870

5,6L4,549

327,7L4

251,51.9

672,382

607,079

4,158,477

3,11.5,604

372,509

1,033,286

1,393,558

7,866,768

52L,9L4

43,951,,563

UKAS
xA!lAai[liNi
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6.01 Issued. Subscribed and Paid-up Capital: Tk. 1.277.752.500

It represents the paid-up capital of the Company consisting of:

No. of
Shares

Particulars

5,081,000

508,100

2,78L,640

5,589,100

3,079,660

3,407,900

12,431.,850

8,2L9,B10

2,054,953

2,157 ,7 00

2,265,586

4,757,729

5,233,502

52,335,028

5,495,178

8,654,905

3,721_,609

Issued as Ordinery Shares ofTK. 10 each fully paid up

lssued as Bonus Shares ofTk. 10/= each

Issued as Further Bonus Shares ofTk. 10/= each

Issued as Right Shares ofTk. 10/= each

Issuecl as Fr-trther Shares of Tk. 10/= each

Issued as Further Bonus Shares ofTk. 10/= sa6h

Issued as Furtl'rer Sl.rares of Tk. 10/= each

Issned as Further Bouus Shares ofTk. 10/= slsh

Issuecl as Further Bonus Shares ofTk. 10/= each

Issued as Further Bonus Shares ofTk. 10/= each

Issued as Further Bonus Shares ofTk. 10/= gsgtl

Issued as Furtl'rer Bonus Shares of Tk. 10/= g2gfi

lssued as Further Bonus Shares ofTk. 10/= s36h

Issued as Right Shares ofTk. 10/= each

Issued as Right Shares ofTk. 10/= each

Issued as Further Bot'tus Shares of Tk. 10/= gxsh

Issued as Further Bonus Shares ofTk. 10/= s2gfl

Tk.

3l-Nlar-23
TAKA

50,810,000

5,081,000

27,816,400

55,891,000

30,796,600

34,079,000

124,318,500

82,198,100

20,549,530

27,577,000

22,655,860

47,577,290

52,335,020

523,350,280

54,957,780

86,549,050

37,216,090

L,277,752,5O0

3O-lun-22
TAKA

50,810,000

5,081,000

27,81.6,400

55,891,000

30,796,600

34,079,000

724,31.8,500

82,L98,700

20,549,530

21,577,000

22,655,860

47,577,290

52,335,020

523,350,280

54,957,780

86,549,050

37,216,090

L,277,752,5OO727,775,250

7,00 Share Premium: Tk. 555,147,247
The break up ofthe above anrottttt is as under

Balance as per last A/c

8.00 Revenue Reserve: Tk. 19.578.459
The break r-rp of tlie above att-tottl.rt is :ts under

Balance as per last A/c

9.00 Revaluation Surplus: Tk. 1,260,307.458
The break up ofthe above amount is as under

Balance as per last account

Depreciation charged on revaluation amount

Opening Deferred Tax

Closing Deferred Tax

Tk.

Tk.

31-Mar-23
TAKA

3L-Mar-23
TAKA
L9,5

3t-Nlar-23
TAKA

7,268,L86,139

[10,166,040)
359,335,436

57,048,07

555,L47,247

555,L47,247

3O-lun-22
TAKA

3O-lun-22
TAKA

L9,578,459

19,578,459

3O-lun-22
TAKA

1,235,377,515

[14,800,0s6)
407,004,116

Tk.

...""i,,,..'&#r
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10.00 Long Term Loan: Tk. 696.937,491
The break up ofthe above amount is as under

Rupali Bank Ltd. [Block Loan 50/o &9ok)

Less: It.rstallment to be paid within 12 rnonth

Term Loan, Rr,rpali Bank Ltd., Local Office, Dhaka.

IDCP Loan

11.00 Deferred Tax: Tk. 436,907.378
The break up of the altove attrottt'tt is as ltttder

On Revaluation
On Other Temporary Differer-rce

12.00 ShortTerm Bank Loans (Secured): Tk. 997'680,820
The break up of the above amount is as under :

al Cash Credit [Hypothecationl
from Rupali Bank Ltd., Local Office, Dhaka.

b) Cash Credit [Hypothecatior.r)
frorn EXIM Bank Ltd.

cJ lnstallment of Long Term Lo:lt.t

d) UPAS Loan, Rr-rpali Bank Ltd., Local Office

e) COVID-19 Revolbing relltiauce Scherne

13.00 Basic Earning Per Shirre -EPS

The con'rputatiotr of EPS is given below:

a) Earnings/attributable to the Ordinary Shareholder's

b) Weighted Average nurnber of the Ordinary
Shares Outstanding during the period

c) Basic EPS [AdjustedJ

357,048,077 359,335,436
01 7 747 784

31-Mar-23
TAKA

609,235,698

[112,400,000)
t98,769,903

1,3 31,890

Tk. 696.937,49L

3O-lun-22
TAKA

678,376,922

[112,400,000J
787,575,277

1,331,890

694,824,O43

3L-Mar-23
TAKA

3O-lun-22
TAKA

31-Mar-23
TAKA

3O-lun-22
TAKA

497,544,203 522,625,L60

71.2,400,000

239,064,775

1,54,67L,B42

Tk. 997,680,820 L,0r8,462,21L

(51,,464,456) 74,107,707

L27 7 250 1.27 77 250

23,431,776

112,400,000

277,297,746

148,773,529

14.00 Deviation of EPS

Because of increasing the cost of sales and decreasing the volume of sales , earning per share (EPS) also

decrease then corresponding preceding period.

15.00 Deviation of NOCFPS

Because of increasing of collection of sales, NOCFPS also increase then corresponding preceding period.

16.00 Impairment test of Investtneut and Property, Plant, and Equipment (PPE)

We have conduced intpairnrent test of Investment & PPE but we found no impair of Investment & PPE as on

3l Marcli 2023.
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